RESOLUTION 2010-12-54

A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT THE REMAINING MEMBERS OF THE DUNWOODY PARKS AND RECREATION MASTER PLAN SOUNDING BOARD

- WHEREAS, the City of Dunwoody created the Parks and Recreation Master Plan Sounding Board by Resolution 2010-10-45 on October 25, 2010 and appointed twelve members to said Board; and
- WHEREAS, pursuant to said Resolution, there were still two members to be appointment to said Sounding Board as chosen by Councilmembers; and
- WHEREAS, the City Council desires to appoint Kathryn Chambless and Blake Tiede as the remaining members of the Parks and Recreation Master Plan Sounding Board to fill the last two vacant positions.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DUNWOODY RESOLVE that Kathryn Chambless and Blake Tiede are hereby appointed as the last members of the 14-member Parks and Recreation Master Plan Sounding Board for the City of Dunwoody.

SO RESOLVED AND EFFECTIVE, this 13th day of December, 2010.

	Approved:
Attest:	Ken Wright, Mayor
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	
(Seal)	